
 

 

Department of Computer Science and Engineering      

Academic Calendar 2018-19 (Odd Semester) 

 

S.No. Name of Activity 
Proposed 

Date 
Day Coordinators 

1 

Registration / Admission of all 

eligible students in II/III/IV 

years in Department & 

Commencement of classes 

23-07-2018 Monday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

2 Workshop-1 (IOT) 03-08-2018 Friday Mr. Pawan Sharma 

3 
Industrial Visit-

1(3rd Year(Section-A)) 
04-08-2018 Saturday Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma 

4 
Workshop-2 (Machine 

Learning) 
06-08-2018 Monday Mr. Upendra Kumar Tiwari 

5 Project Presentation-1 
08-08-2018 

to 9-08-2018 

Wednesday 

to 

Thursday 

Mr. Ashutosh Pandey / Dr. 

Rizwan Khan / Mr. 

Raghvendra Pratap Singh 

6 Guest Lecture-1 10-08-2018 Friday Ms. Jaya Shukla 

7 Workshop-3 (Python) 13-08-2018 Monday Mr. Atul Kr. Singh 

8 Workshop-4 ( Big Data) 14-08-2018 Tuesday Mr. Pawan Sharma 

9 Independence Day 15-08-2018 Wednesday 
 

10 Guest Lecture-2 17-08-2018 Friday Ms. Archana Sharma 

11 
Industrial Visit-

2(3rd Year(Section-B)) 
18-08-2018 Saturday Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma 

12 

Professional Guidance to 

Students- An interaction 

meeting. 

21-08-2018 Tuesday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

13 Bakrid 22-08-2018 Wednesday Holiday 

14 

Career Advancement to 

Students- An interaction 

meeting. 

23-08-2018 Thursday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

15 

Notification to the students who 

have fallen short of attendance 

upto 29-08-2018. 

30-08-2018 Thursday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

16 Guest Lecture-3 24-08-2018 Friday Mr. Umesh Kumar 

17 Guest Lecture-4 30-08-2018 Thursday Ms. Swati Singh 



18 Guest Lecture-5 31-08-2018 Friday Ms. Jaya Shukla 

19 
FDP on “Patent Filling 

Process” 
01-09-2018 Saturday 

Mr. Anand Pandey – An 

Expert 

20 
Industrial Visit-

3(3rd Year(Section-C)) 
01-09-2018 Saturday Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma 

21 Janmashtami 03-09-2018 Monday Holiday 

22 
Foundation / Fresher’s / 

Teacher’s Day 
05-09-2018 Wednesday 

 

23 Students Feedback –I 07-09-2018 Friday 
Prof. (Dr.) Dilkeshwar 

Pandey 

24 Guest Lecture-6 07-09-2018 Friday Ms. Archana Sharma 

25 Project Presentation-2 

11-09-2018 

to 12-09-

2018 

Tuesday to 

Wednesday 

Mr. Ashutosh Pandey / Dr. 

Rizwan Khan /Mr. 

Raghvendra Pratap Singh 

26 Cloud Computing Workshop 12-09-2018 Wednesday Mr. Umesh Kumar 

27 Parents / Teachers Meeting 

13-09-2018 

to 14-09-

2018 

Thursday 

to Friday 

Prof. (Dr.) Dilkeshwar 

Pandey 

28 Sessional –I 

17-09-2018 

to 24-09-

2018 

Monday to 

Monday 
Examination Committee 

29 

Seminar for IV Year students 

on “How to become an 

Entrepreneur” 

26-09-2018 Wednesday IV year class / group mentors 

30 Mentor / Mentee Meeting-1 28-09-2018 Friday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

31 Result Analysis Sessional I 28-09-2018 Friday Result analysis Committee 

32 Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2018 Tuesday Holiday 

33 Annual Fest 

04-10-2018 

to 06-10-

2018 

Thursday 

to Saturday  

34 Alumni Meet 07-10-2018 Sunday Alumni Incharge 

35 Project Presentation-3 

10-10-2018 

to 11-10-

2018 

Wednesday 

to 

Thursday 

Mr. Ashutosh Pandey / Dr. 

Rizwan Khan /Mr. 

Raghvendra Pratap Singh 

36 Guest Lecture-7 10-10-2018 Wednesday Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh 

37 Guest Lecture-8 11-10-2018 Thursday Dr. Manoj Singhal 

38 Dussehra 19-10-2018 Friday Holiday 

39 Tetrahedron ‘18 

25-10-2018 

to 26-10-

2018 

Thursday 

to Friday 
Dr. Rizwan Khan 



40 Mentor / Mentee Meeting-2 26-10-2018 Friday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

41 Guest Lecture-9 30-10-2018 Tuesday Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh 

42 
Diwali – Deepawali, 

Govardhan Puja, Bhai Duj 

07-11-2018 

to 09-11-

2018 

Wednesday 

to Friday 
Holiday 

43 Project Submission (Internal) 

13-11-2018 

to 14-11-

2018 

Tuesday to 

Wednesday 

Mr. Ashutosh Pandey / Dr. 

Rizwan Khan /Mr. 

Raghvendra Pratap Singh 

44 Mentor / Mentee Meeting-3 16-11-2018 Friday 
Respective Class / Group 

Mentors 

45 

Notification to the students who 

have fallen short of attendance 

upto 16-11-2018 and send the 

final list to Dean Academics 

Office. 

19-11-2018 Monday 

Respective Class / Group 

Mentors through Prof. (Dr.) 

Dilkeshwar Pandey 

46 Sessional – II 
19-11-2018 

Onwards 

Monday 

Onwards 
Examination Committee 

47 
Milad – Ul- Nabi or Id – E- 

Milad* 
21.11.2018 Wednesday Holiday 

48 Students Feedback – 2 23-11-2018 Friday 
Prof. (Dr.) Dilkeshwar 

Pandey 

49 Result Analysis Sessional II 29-11-2018 Thursday 
 

50 End Semester Examination* 

December 

(As Per 

University 

Notification.) 

  

51 Christmas Day 25-12-2018 Tuesday 
 

52 
International / National 

Conference 

18-01-2019 

to 19-01-

2019 

Friday to 

Saturday 
Conference Committee 

* Subject to University Schedule 

 

 

 

Prof. (Dr.) D. Pandey 

HOD-CSE 

 


